OneNote 2/28/22, 10:48 AM

Bill 045

Monday, February 14, 2022 1:00 PM

Label: SGA Bill 045

Date introduced: 2/16/2022 Author(s): President Shannon

Committee: NA

Draft: Final

Bill for Executive Board Positions

Whereas, Madison Holmes will no longer be serving as the Secretary of Student Development

Whereas, the Secretary of Student Development position needs to be filled

Whereas, the Executive Board has taken in applications for the position and has decided to nominate Senator John Hiland for the position

Whereas, Emily Bolen will no longer be serving as the Secretary of Finance and Administration

Whereas, the Secretary of Finance and Administration needs to be filled

Whereas, the Executive Board has taken in applications for the position and has decided to nominate Senator Chase Reynolds for the position

Whereas, Jorden Burgess will no longer be serving as the Secretary of Public Relations

Whereas, the Secretary of Public Relations position needs to be filled

Whereas, the Executive Board has taken in applications for the position and has decided to nominate Secretary Morgan Hitt for the position

Whereas, Morgan Hitt will no longer be serving as Secretary of Community Outreach

Whereas, the Secretary of Community Outreach position needs to be filled

OneNote 2/28/22, 10:48 AM

Whereas, the Secretary of Community Outreach position is annually appointed by the President

Whereas, the Executive Board decided to nominate Senator Lora Brown for the position

Therefore, be it enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association of Arkansas Tech University:

SGA will nominate John Hiland as the new Secretary of Student Development, Chase Reynolds as the Secretary of Finance and Administration, Morgan Hitt as the Secretary of Public Relations, and Lora Brown will be appointed as the Secretary of Community Outreach.

Passed